PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2725960

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			lame	Execution Date	
RICHARD DEAN MCFARLAND 01/10/2014					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GOOD DAY TO	GOOD DAY TOOLS LLC			
Street Address:	1800 SHERMAN AVENUE				
City:	CINCINNATI				
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	45212				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1		137528	3752579		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (513)229-0683					
Phone: 513-229-0383					
Email: uspatent@hn-iplaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: HASSE & NESBITT LLC					
Address Line 1: 8837 CHAPEL SQUARE DRIVE					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45249					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			RMF-004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RONALD J. RICHTER/HOLLY ALBERS			
Signature:		//Ronald J. Richter/Holly Albers//			
Date:			02/13/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=RMF-004-ClogPopperAssignment-Xd#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Richard Dean McFarland of 11955 Algiers Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45246,

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>CONDENSATE DRAIN CLEARING DEVICE AND METHOD</u>, Attorney's Docket No. <u>RMF-004</u>, Serial Number <u>13/752,579</u>, filed the <u>29TH</u> day of January, <u>2013</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the patent application").

Now for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Good Day Tools LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, including any regular, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, or subsequent provisional application thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, extended or reexamined patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Good Day Tools LLC. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Good Day Tools LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Good Day Tools LLC may direct.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Good Day Tools LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Richard Dean McFarland

-10-17

Date

RECORDED: 02/13/2014